## EXECUTIVE ORDER

WHEREAS the Honorable Howard Wheeler, Judge of the Probate Court of Ramsey County, Minnesota, has been duly appointed to the office of District Judge in and for the Second Judicial District, and has duly resigned from the said office of Judge of the Probate Court as aforesaid; and

WHEREAS Albin S. Pearson has been duly appointed by me, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, to fill said vacancy in the office of Judge of the Probate Court aforesaid, by order dated the twelfth day of November, 1930, and some question has arisen as to the effectiveness of said order;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Theodore Christianson,
Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby in all
things confirm said appointment of Albin S. Pearson
as Judge of the Probate Court of Ramsey County,
Minnesota.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this twenty-second day of November, 1930.

Governor

4971

4971

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
NOV 2 6 1930

Helolian Secretary of State